Youth Connection - April 2025 Presbytery Meeting

Youth Connection Team has been planning trip to Triennium and Spring Retreat.

Youth will travel to Triennium with the Clearwater Forest group. Many youth and leaders will travel with Clearwater Forest and some others will fly to Louisville, KY to meet up with the rest of Presbytery's youth and others from Clearwater Forest and will be together as one group at Triennium. Sarah Bigwood is the coordinator for our group working with Erin Anderson at Clearwater Forest. Triennium is July 28th through 31st.

Spring Retreat from May 2-4 will be held at 1st Presbyterian Church in Bismarck. Theme for the event is "God Love You Just as You Are." Registration forms are on the Presbytery's website as well as agenda for the weekend. Fee is \$50 for the weekend. Plan on attending.

Submitted by: Donna Preston, YCT Chair



Spring Youth Retreat

Presbytery of the Northern Plains "Youth Connection Team" May 2-4, 2025 @ Bismarck 1st Presbyterian Church Grades 6-12

Youth and Adult Participant Information:			
Full Name	Age	_ Grade _	Gender
Address C			
Home Phone Personal Cell Ph			
Home Church			
Allergies? (please list)			
Medications?			
*Please let Chaperone or Event Leader know if Med	lications sh	ould be pai	d attention to.
Emergency Contact Information:			
Parent/Guardian Name(s)	Relation		
Phone # Cell #			
Email Address			
Medical Insurance Carrier			
Policy #			
Medical and Photo Release for Tre	eatment of a	a Minor	
I/We, the undersigned parents of			=
Presbytery Youth Leader Representative as agent for the und	_	-	
attention for my child, should such attention be required whil	le my child	is attendin	g or in route to and
from the Youth event.			
I hereby give permission to the treating physician to o	•		
the health of my child, and in the event I cannot be reached in	_	-	
the treating physician to hospitalize, secure proper treatment	for and to o	order inject	ions and/or anesthesia
and/or surgery for my child as named above.	2.1		
I authorize and trust Presbytery of the Northern Plains through electronic media, print, broadcast, or any other mean			ictures of my child
Parent/Legal Guardian Signature		Da	te
Participant Agreement (Youth a	nd Chaper	ones)	
No weapons (knives, etc.), drugs, alcohol, or tobacco in all scheduled activities and honor all meetings times. Any committee and if sent home it will be at your own expense. I rules:	infraction v	will be deal	It with by the Youth
Participant's Signature		Date _	

Please return this form with registration fee of \$50 by April 15th to Donna Preston, Box 276, Grandin, ND 58038. Checks should be made out to Presbytery of Northern Plains.